
Hot Shots 2023-244/2/2024    Week 23 of 23

Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 11 - 18Big Apple Fun Center
President: Robbie Samuelson (308)238-3529

Secretary/Treasurer: Kim Hodges (308)293-7824

Team Standings
Points Points Pins + Scratch Avg High High HDCP HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP Pins p/gm Game Sers Game Sers
1 18 5 The People's 31 13 70.5 56196 34818 504 617 1672 917 2628
2 11 3 The Big Apple 29 15 65.9 56232 32625 472 592 1606 934 2596
3 17 7 J + The Squad 29 15 65.9 55722 20670 299 376 1014 878 2535
4 13 4 Team 4 27 17 61.4 54805 26779 388 482 1341 871 2529
5 12 1 Lopers 23 21 52.3 54870 41898 607 702 2039 887 2606
6 15 8 Team 8 19 25 43.2 55476 31677 459 567 1612 885 2583
7 16 6 The Professional Pros 14 30 31.8 52533 14877 225 322 843 897 2568
8 14 2 Team 2 2 42 4.5 42000 23460 434 489 1393 836 2410

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
11-12 The Big Apple 766 777 813 2356 3 <---> Lopers 837 743 744 2324 1
13-14 Team 4 765 793 798 2356 4 <---> Team 2 0 0 0 0 0
15-16 Team 8 783 826 833 2442 3 <---> The Professional Pros 794 763 809 2366 1
17-18 J + The Squad 876 803 828 2507 4 <---> The People's 842 784 811 2437 0

Lane Assignments
11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18

Wk23  04/02 3- 1   4-  2   8-  6   7-  5

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

648 Lopers 1757 Lopers 876 J + The Squad 2507 J + The Squad
574 The People's 1633 The People's 842 The People's 2442 Team 8
532 Team 8 1539 Team 8 837 Lopers 2437 The People's
487 The Big Apple 1378 The Big Apple 833 Team 8 2366 The Professional P
386 Team 4 1120 Team 4 813 The Big Apple 2356 The Big Apple
376 J + The Squad 1007 J + The Squad 809 The Professional Pros 2356 Team 4
250 The Professional Pros 689 The Professional Pros 798 Team 4 2324 Lopers

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 197 Drey Sanchez 509 Drey Sanchez 231 Drey Sanchez 611 Drey Sanchez

180 Hewitt Moyer 463 Hewitt Moyer 222 Hewitt Moyer 589 Hewitt Moyer
174 Justin Hodges 461 Justin Hodges 205 Justin Hodges 554 Justin Hodges

Women 154 Keira Walburn 381 Keira Walburn 226 Keira Walburn 597 Keira Walburn

Boys 182 Fulton Moyer 513 Fulton Moyer 247 Fulton Moyer 708 Fulton Moyer
158 Landon Kidd 420 Weston Sklenar 228 Rhyker Dalland 628 Rhyker Dalland
152 Weston Sklenar 406 Landon Kidd 217 Hunter Fuqua 628 Remington Lange
114 Rhyker Dalland 287 Parker Roland 216 Remington Lange 625 Landon Isackson
102 Parker Roland 286 Rhyker Dalland 216 Landon Isackson 624 Hunter Fuqua
100 Ryan Fuqua 276 Ryan Fuqua 212 Ryan Fuqua 617 Parker Roland

86 Landon Isackson 235 Landon Isackson 212 Parker Roland 612 Ryan Fuqua
78 Remington Lange 214 Remington Lange 210 Landon Kidd 562 Landon Kidd
63 Hunter Fuqua 162 Hunter Fuqua 199 Weston Sklenar 561 Weston Sklenar
49 Boue Lange 96 Boue Lange 198 Boue Lange 543 Boue Lange

Girls 157 Madison Whitney 422 Madison Whitney 257 Jenna Fuqua-Ayers 701 Jenna Fuqua-Ayers
145 Amanda Hodges 411 Amanda Hodges 237 Madison Whitney 662 Madison Whitney
144 Kameron Ford 353 Kameron Ford 224 Kameron Ford 636 Amanda Hodges
138 Jenna Fuqua-Ayers 344 Jenna Fuqua-Ayers 220 Amanda Hodges 593 Kameron Ford
130 Livy Bailey 331 Livy Bailey 213 Livy Bailey 580 Livy Bailey
120 Bella Yendra 312 Bella Yendra 205 Bella Yendra 567 Bella Yendra
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Hot Shots 2023-24

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

702 Lopers 2039 Lopers 934 The Big Apple 2628 The People's
617 The People's 1672 The People's 917 The People's 2606 Lopers
592 The Big Apple 1612 Team 8 897 The Professional Pros 2596 The Big Apple
567 Team 8 1606 The Big Apple 887 Lopers 2583 Team 8
489 Team 2 1393 Team 2 885 Team 8 2568 The Professional P
482 Team 4 1341 Team 4 878 J + The Squad 2535 J + The Squad
376 J + The Squad 1014 J + The Squad 871 Team 4 2529 Team 4
322 The Professional Pros 843 The Professional Pros 836 Team 2 2410 Team 2

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 48 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 223 Justin Hodges 597 Justin Hodges 258 Justin Hodges 699 Justin Hodges
223 Drey Sanchez 588 Drey Sanchez 244 Drey Sanchez 661 Drey Sanchez

Women 174 Keira Walburn 454 Keira Walburn 248 Keira Walburn 673 Keira Walburn

Boys 219 Landon Kidd 581 Landon Kidd 268 Landon Kidd 749 Landon Kidd
213 Weston Sklenar 520 Weston Sklenar 267 Rhyker Dalland 717 Fulton Moyer
190 Fulton Moyer 513 Fulton Moyer 262 Fulton Moyer 709 Parker Roland
149 Rhyker Dalland 360 Parker Roland 260 Weston Sklenar 699 Rhyker Dalland
139 Parker Roland 355 Ryan Fuqua 252 Parker Roland 698 Landon Isackson
135 Ryan Fuqua 351 Rhyker Dalland 249 Ryan Fuqua 694 Ryan Fuqua
114 Landon Isackson 296 Landon Isackson 248 Landon Isackson 678 Hunter Fuqua

76 Hunter Fuqua 201 Hunter Fuqua 235 Hunter Fuqua 661 Weston Sklenar

Girls 179 Amanda Hodges 464 Amanda Hodges 258 Liz Grupe 703 Liz Grupe
163 Liz Grupe 420 Bella Yendra 257 Jenna Fuqua-Ayers 701 Jenna Fuqua-Ayers
154 Bella Yendra 373 Liz Grupe 255 Amanda Hodges 692 Amanda Hodges
138 Jenna Fuqua-Ayers 344 Jenna Fuqua-Ayers 240 Bella Yendra 678 Bella Yendra

Team Rosters
1 - Lopers

High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Keira R. Walburn 128 72 7701 60 174 454 248 673 131 -2.65 426 362 381 - 384=-3
Justin M. Hodges 168 32 11617 69 223 597 258 699 162 +6.36 551 478 461 - 507=-46
Landon C. Kidd 147 53 8846 60 219 581 268 749 146 +1.43 478 414 406 - 444=-38
Drey A. Sanchez 166 34 10971 66 223 588 244 661 176 -9.77 552 482 509 - 498=11

2 - Team 2
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Blayne A. Johnson 112 88 3380 30 158 389 244 650 117 -4.33 349 315
Sean M. Thiems 113 87 2388 21 154 388 259 695 112 +1.71 348 323
Brendon Arnold 109 91 987 9 132 356 225 628 333 320
VACANT 120 80 0 0 0 0

3 - The Big Apple
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Bella Yendra 115 85 7610 66 154 420 240 678 114 +1.30 394 324 312 - 345=-33
Weston R. Sklenar 152 48 10523 69 213 520 260 661 148 +4.51 493 420 420 - 459=-39
Rhyker Dalland 86 114 5891 68 149 351 267 699 69 +17.63 286 214 286 - 258=28
VACANT 120 80 0 0 0 0

4 - Team 4
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Amanda R. Hodges 126 74 8348 66 179 464 255 692 126 +0.48 415 345 411 - 375=36
Natalia M. Calderon 73 127 663 9 109 244 241 637 225 212
Miley M. Hidy 73 127 2655 36 104 267 233 656 62 +11.75 231 191
Livy Bailey 116 84 2798 24 150 425 239 686 120 -3.42 361 333 331 - 351=-20
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Hot Shots 2023-24

5 - The People's
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Liz L. Grupe 106 94 6723 63 163 373 258 703 101 +5.71 339 272
Fulton F. Moyer 136 64 8219 60 190 513 262 717 119 +17.98 412 348 513 - 405=108
Turner H. Johnson 133 67 4001 30 185 468 260 717 117 +16.37 421 387
Hewitt P. Moyer 157 43 1415 9 180 482 222 602 481 468 463 - 474=-11

6 - The Professional Pros
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Landon A. Isackson 71 129 3850 54 114 296 248 698 66 +5.30 254 196 235 - 210=25
Remington D. Lange 62 138 2636 42 83 234 228 669 53 +9.76 199 153 214 - 186=28
Boue H. Lange 50 150 2106 42 79 196 231 658 44 +6.14 189 143 96 - 153=-57
Dylan J. Ryan 58 142 1230 21 81 208 227 643 54 +4.57 186 161

7 - J + The Squad
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Ryan A. Fuqua 88 112 6124 69 135 355 249 694 87 +1.75 284 211 276 - 264=12
Jenna N. Fuqua-Ayers 83 117 5239 63 138 344 257 701 77 +6.16 305 238 344 - 243=101
Hunter A. Fuqua 47 153 3117 66 76 201 235 678 28 +19.23 195 125 162 - 138=24
Jacob M. Johnson 85 115 2735 32 142 326 234 637 91 -5.53 275 239

8 - Team 8
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Nicolae D. Sikes 169 31 7609 45 257 669 298 792 152 +17.09 551 502
Madison L. Whitney 123 77 2590 21 163 422 244 662 115 +8.33 386 361 422 - 360=62
Parker W. Roland 90 110 6234 69 139 360 252 709 70 +20.35 318 245 287 - 270=17
Kameron E. Ford 119 81 2873 24 166 435 224 600 126 -6.29 367 339 353 - 360=-7

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Gavin P. Jackson 79 121 715 9 111 253 227 601 245 232
Jeremiah A. Johnson 141 59 4653 33 190 459 253 650 135 +6.00 459 422

Individual High Averages
Men 168.36 Justin Hodges Women 128.35 Keira Walburn Boys 152.51 Weston Sklenar Girls 126.48 Amanda Hodges

166.23 Drey Sanchez 147.43 Landon Kidd 115.30 Bella Yendra
136.98 Fulton Moyer 106.71 Liz Grupe

90.35 Parker Roland 83.16 Jenna Fuqua-Aye
88.75 Ryan Fuqua

Most Improved Average
Men 162 to 168.36 = +6.36 Justin Hodges 176 to 166.23 = -9.77 Drey Sanchez
Women 131 to 128.35 = -2.65 Keira Walburn
Boys 70 to 90.35 =+20.35Parker Roland 28 to 47.23 =+19.23 Hunter Fuqua 119 to 136.98 =+17.98Fulton Moyer
Girls 77 to 83.16 = +6.16 Jenna Fuqua-Aye 101 to 106.71 = +5.71 Liz Grupe 114 to 115.30 = +1.30 Bella Yendra

Most Un-Improved Averages
Men 176 to 166.23 = -9.77 Drey Sanchez 162 to 168.36 = +6.36 Justin Hodges 152 to 169.09 =+17.09Nicolae Sikes
Women 131 to 128.35 = -2.65 Keira Walburn
Boys 91 to 85.47 = -5.53 Jacob Johnson 117 to 112.67 = -4.33 Blayne Johnson 146 to 147.43 = +1.43 Landon Kidd
Girls 126 to 119.71 = -6.29 Kameron Ford 120 to 116.58 = -3.42 Livy Bailey 126 to 126.48 = +0.48 Amanda Hodges
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Hot Shots 2023-24
Big Apple Fun Center

Reprint of Scores -- Week 23
Lane 11 3 - The Big Apple   Week 23  4/2/2024

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Bella Yendra 115 85 91 120 101 312 567
Weston R. Sklenar 153 47 145 123 152 420 561
Rhyker Dalland 86 114 84 88 114 286 628
VACANT 120 80 v120 v120 v120 360 600

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 440 451 487 1378 1378

Handicap 326 326 326 978
Total 766 777 813 1378 2356

Team Points Won 0.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0

Lane 12 1 - Lopers   Week 23  4/2/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Keira R. Walburn 128 72 119 108 154 381 597
Justin M. Hodges 169 31 174 147 140 461 554
Landon C. Kidd 148 52 158 136 112 406 562
Drey A. Sanchez 166 34 197 163 149 509 611

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 648 554 555 1757 1757

Handicap 189 189 189 567
Total 837 743 744 1757 2324

Team Points Won 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

Lane 13 4 - Team 4   Week 23  4/2/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Amanda R. Hodges 125 75 145 136 130 411 636
Natalia M. Calderon 73 127 a63 a63 a63 189 570
Miley M. Hidy 73 127 a63 a63 a63 189 570
Livy Bailey 117 83 82 119 130 331 580

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 353 381 386 1120 1120

Handicap 412 412 412 1236
Total 765 793 798 1120 2356

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0

Lane 14 2 - Team 2   Week 23  4/2/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
No one bowled

Lane 15 8 - Team 8   Week 23  4/2/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Nicolae D. Sikes 169 31 a159 a159 a159 477 570
Madison L. Whitney 120 80 135 130 157 422 662
Parker W. Roland 90 110 93 92 102 287 617
Kameron E. Ford 120 80 95 144 114 353 593

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 482 525 532 1539 1539

Handicap 301 301 301 903
Total 783 826 833 1539 2442

Team Points Won 0.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0

Lane 16 6 - The Professional Pros   Week 23  4/2/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Landon A. Isackson 70 130 68 81 86 235 625
Remington D. Lange 62 138 70 66 78 214 628
Boue H. Lange 51 149 49 9 38 96 543
Dylan J. Ryan 58 142 a48 a48 a48 144 570

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 235 204 250 689 689

Handicap 559 559 559 1677
Total 794 763 809 689 2366

Team Points Won 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

Lane 17 7 - J + The Squad   Week 23  4/2/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Ryan A. Fuqua 88 112 100 90 86 276 612
Jenna N. Fuqua-Ayers 81 119 138 85 121 344 701
Hunter A. Fuqua 46 154 63 53 46 162 624
Jacob M. Johnson 85 115 a75 a75 a75 225 570

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 376 303 328 1007 1007

Handicap 500 500 500 1500
Total 876 803 828 1007 2507

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0

Lane 18 5 - The People's   Week 23  4/2/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Liz L. Grupe 106 94 a96 a96 a96 288 570
Fulton F. Moyer 135 65 175 156 182 513 708
Turner H. Johnson 133 67 a123 a123 a123 369 570
Hewitt P. Moyer 158 42 180 141 142 463 589

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 574 516 543 1633 1633

Handicap 268 268 268 804
Total 842 784 811 1633 2437

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Page 4



Hot Shots 2023-24
Big Apple Fun Center

* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 1 games.

Change in Average
-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Avg

Name Pins   Games Avg -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Avg +/-

Brendon Arnold 987 9 109 0 109.67 - 109.67 = 0.00
Livy Bailey 2467 21 117 82 119 130 331 116.58 - 117.48 = -0.89 331 - 351=-20
Natalia M. Calderon 663 9 73 a63 a63 a63 189 73.67 - 73.67 = 0.00
Rhyker Dalland 5605 65 86 84 88 114 286 86.63 - 86.23 = 0.40 286 - 258=28
Kameron E. Ford 2520 21 120 95 144 114 353 119.71 - 120.00 = -0.29 353 - 360=-7
Hunter A. Fuqua 2955 63 46 63 53 46 162 47.23 - 46.90 = 0.32 162 - 138=24

Ryan A. Fuqua 5848 66 88 100 90 86 276 88.75 - 88.61 = 0.15 276 - 264=12
Jenna N. Fuqua-Ayers 4895 60 81 138 85 121 344 83.16 - 81.58 = 1.58 344 - 243=101
Liz L. Grupe 6723 63 106 a96 a96 a96 288 106.71 - 106.71 = 0.00
Miley M. Hidy 2655 36 73 a63 a63 a63 189 73.75 - 73.75 = 0.00
Amanda R. Hodges 7937 63 125 145 136 130 411 126.48 - 125.98 = 0.50 411 - 375=36
Justin M. Hodges 11156 66 169 174 147 140 461 168.36 - 169.03 = -0.67 461 - 507=-46
Landon A. Isackson 3615 51 70 68 81 86 235 71.30 - 70.88 = 0.41 235 - 210=25
Gavin P. Jackson 715 9 79 0 79.44 - 79.44 = 0.00
Blayne A. Johnson 3380 30 112 0 112.67 - 112.67 = 0.00
Jacob M. Johnson 2735 32 85 a75 a75 a75 225 85.47 - 85.47 = 0.00
Jeremiah A. Johnson 4653 33 141 0 141.00 - 141.00 = 0.00

Turner H. Johnson 4001 30 133 a123 a123 a123 369 133.37 - 133.37 = 0.00
Landon C. Kidd 8440 57 148 158 136 112 406 147.43 - 148.07 = -0.64 406 - 444=-38
Boue H. Lange 2010 39 51 49 9 38 96 50.14 - 51.54 = -1.40 96 - 153=-57
Remington D. Lange 2422 39 62 70 66 78 214 62.76 - 62.10 = 0.66 214 - 186=28
Fulton F. Moyer 7706 57 135 175 156 182 513 136.98 - 135.19 = 1.79 513 - 405=108
Hewitt P. Moyer 952 6 158 180 141 142 463 157.22 - 158.67 = -1.44 463 - 474=-11
Parker W. Roland 5947 66 90 93 92 102 287 90.35 - 90.11 = 0.24 287 - 270=17
Dylan J. Ryan 1230 21 58 a48 a48 a48 144 58.57 - 58.57 = 0.00
Drey A. Sanchez 10462 63 166 197 163 149 509 166.23 - 166.06 = 0.16 509 - 498=11
Nicolae D. Sikes 7609 45 169 a159 a159 a159 477 169.09 - 169.09 = 0.00

Weston R. Sklenar 10103 66 153 145 123 152 420 152.51 - 153.08 = -0.57 420 - 459=-39
Sean M. Thiems 2388 21 113 0 113.71 - 113.71 = 0.00
Keira R. Walburn 7320 57 128 119 108 154 381 128.35 - 128.42 = -0.07 381 - 384=-3
Madison L. Whitney 2168 18 120 135 130 157 422 123.33 - 120.44 = 2.89 422 - 360=62
Bella Yendra 7298 63 115 91 120 101 312 115.30 - 115.84 = -0.54 312 - 345=-33
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Hot Shots 2023-24
Big Apple Fun Center

* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 1 games.
High Average Listing

True To Raise To Drop
Name Average Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1

1 Nicolae D. Sikes 169.09 7609 45 551 502
2 Justin M. Hodges 168.36 11617 69 551 478
3 Drey A. Sanchez 166.23 10971 66 552 482
4 Hewitt P. Moyer 157.22 1415 9 481 468
5 Weston R. Sklenar 152.51 10523 69 493 420
6 Landon C. Kidd 147.43 8846 60 478 414
7 Jeremiah A. Johnson 141.00 4653 33 459 422
8 Fulton F. Moyer 136.98 8219 60 412 348
9 Turner H. Johnson 133.37 4001 30 421 387

10 Keira R. Walburn 128.35 7701 60 426 362
11 Amanda R. Hodges 126.48 8348 66 415 345
12 Madison L. Whitney 123.33 2590 21 386 361
13 Kameron E. Ford 119.71 2873 24 367 339
14 Livy Bailey 116.58 2798 24 361 333
15 Bella Yendra 115.30 7610 66 394 324
16 Sean M. Thiems 113.71 2388 21 348 323
17 Blayne A. Johnson 112.67 3380 30 349 315
18 Brendon Arnold 109.67 987 9 333 320
19 Liz L. Grupe 106.71 6723 63 339 272
20 Parker W. Roland 90.35 6234 69 318 245
21 Ryan A. Fuqua 88.75 6124 69 284 211
22 Rhyker Dalland 86.63 5891 68 286 214
23 Jacob M. Johnson 85.47 2735 32 275 239
24 Jenna N. Fuqua-Ayers 83.16 5239 63 305 238
25 Gavin P. Jackson 79.44 715 9 245 232
26 Miley M. Hidy 73.75 2655 36 231 191
27 Natalia M. Calderon 73.67 663 9 225 212
28 Landon A. Isackson 71.30 3850 54 254 196
29 Remington D. Lange 62.76 2636 42 199 153
30 Dylan J. Ryan 58.57 1230 21 186 161
31 Boue H. Lange 50.14 2106 42 189 143
32 Hunter A. Fuqua 47.23 3117 66 195 125
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Hot Shots 2023-24
Big Apple Fun Center

* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 22 games.

Note: This report includes information through April 2   which is Week 23 of 23

Most Improved Averages
True Most Improved True Most Improved

Name Average Avg    +/- Name Average Avg    +/-
Parker W. Roland 90.35 70 +20.35
Hunter A. Fuqua 47.23 28 +19.23
Fulton F. Moyer 136.98 119 +17.98
Rhyker Dalland 86.63 69 +17.63
Nicolae D. Sikes 169.09 152 +17.09

Turner H. Johnson 133.37 117 +16.37
Miley M. Hidy 73.75 62 +11.75
Remington D. Lange 62.76 53 +9.76
Justin M. Hodges 168.36 162 +6.36
Jenna N. Fuqua-Ayers 83.16 77 +6.16

Boue H. Lange 50.14 44 +6.14
Jeremiah A. Johnson 141.00 135 +6.00
Liz L. Grupe 106.71 101 +5.71

Landon A. Isackson 71.30 66 +5.30
Weston R. Sklenar 152.51 148 +4.51

Ryan A. Fuqua 88.75 87 +1.75
Landon C. Kidd 147.43 146 +1.43
Bella Yendra 115.30 114 +1.30
Amanda R. Hodges 126.48 126 +0.48
Keira R. Walburn 128.35 131 -2.65

Livy Bailey 116.58 120 -3.42
Blayne A. Johnson 112.67 117 -4.33
Jacob M. Johnson 85.47 91 -5.53
Kameron E. Ford 119.71 126 -6.29
Drey A. Sanchez 166.23 176 -9.77
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Hot Shots 2023-24
Big Apple Fun Center

* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 1 games.

Most Pins Over Average
-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Avg

Name Pins   Games Avg -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Avg +/-

7706 57 135 175 156 182 513 136.98 - 135.19 = 1.79 513 - 405=108
4895 60 81 138 85 121 344 83.16 - 81.58 = 1.58 344 - 243=101
2168 18 120 135 130 157 422 123.33 - 120.44 = 2.89 422 - 360=62
7937 63 125 145 136 130 411 126.48 - 125.98 = 0.50 411 - 375=36
5605 65 86 84 88 114 286 86.63 - 86.23 = 0.40 286 - 258=28
2422 39 62 70 66 78 214 62.76 - 62.10 = 0.66 214 - 186=28

3615 51 70 68 81 86 235 71.30 - 70.88 = 0.41 235 - 210=25
2955 63 46 63 53 46 162 47.23 - 46.90 = 0.32 162 - 138=24
5947 66 90 93 92 102 287 90.35 - 90.11 = 0.24 287 - 270=17
5848 66 88 100 90 86 276 88.75 - 88.61 = 0.15 276 - 264=12

10462 63 166 197 163 149 509 166.23 - 166.06 = 0.16 509 - 498=11
7320 57 128 119 108 154 381 128.35 - 128.42 = -0.07 381 - 384=-3
2520 21 120 95 144 114 353 119.71 - 120.00 = -0.29 353 - 360=-7

952 6 158 180 141 142 463 157.22 - 158.67 = -1.44 463 - 474=-11
2467 21 117 82 119 130 331 116.58 - 117.48 = -0.89 331 - 351=-20
7298 63 115 91 120 101 312 115.30 - 115.84 = -0.54 312 - 345=-33
8440 57 148 158 136 112 406 147.43 - 148.07 = -0.64 406 - 444=-38

10103 66 153 145 123 152 420 152.51 - 153.08 = -0.57 420 - 459=-39
11156 66 169 174 147 140 461 168.36 - 169.03 = -0.67 461 - 507=-46

2010 39 51 49 9 38 96 50.14 - 51.54 = -1.40 96 - 153=-57

Fulton F. Moyer 
Jenna N. Fuqua-Ayers 
Madison L. Whitney 
Amanda R. Hodges 
Rhyker Dalland 
Remington D. Lange 
Landon A. Isackson 
Hunter A. Fuqua 
Parker W. Roland 

Ryan A. Fuqua
Drey A. Sanchez 
Keira R. Walburn 
Kameron E. Ford 
Hewitt P. Moyer 

Livy Bailey
Bella Yendra 
Landon C. Kidd 
Weston R. Sklenar 
Justin M. Hodges 
Boue H. Lange 
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Hot Shots 2023-24
Big Apple Fun Center

This report is for scores bowled April 2   which is Week 23 of 23

This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women Boys Girls
How many people bowled 20 3 1 10 6
Number of games bowled 60 9 3 30 18

Actual average of week's scores 114.70 159.22 127.00 96.50 120.72
How many games above average 35 3 1 18 13
How many games below average 24 6 2 11 5

Pins above/below average per game 3.30 -5.11 -1.00 3.60 7.72
How many people raised average 11 1 -- 7 3

        by this amount 0.83 0.16 0.00 0.57 1.66
How many people went down 9 2 1 3 3

        by this amount -0.72 -1.06 -0.07 -0.87 -0.57

League average before bowling 111.81 164.59 128.42 93.27 113.55
League average after bowling 111.94 163.94 128.35 93.41 114.10

Change in league average 0.13 -0.65 -0.07 0.14 0.54

800s -- -- -- -- --
775s -- -- -- -- --
750s -- -- -- -- --
725s -- -- -- -- --
700s -- -- -- -- --
675s -- -- -- -- --
650s -- -- -- -- --
625s -- -- -- -- --
600s -- -- -- -- --
575s -- -- -- -- --
550s -- -- -- -- --
525s -- -- -- -- --
500s 2 1 -- 1 --
475s -- -- -- -- --
450s 2 2 -- -- --
425s -- -- -- -- --
400s 4 -- -- 2 2

below 400 12 -- 1 7 4

300s -- -- -- -- --
275s -- -- -- -- --
250s -- -- -- -- --
225s -- -- -- -- --
200s -- -- -- -- --
175s 4 2 -- 2 --
150s 7 2 1 3 1
125s 15 5 -- 2 8
100s 12 -- 2 5 5

below 100 22 -- -- 18 4
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Hot Shots 2023-24

This report is for scores bowled April 2   which is Week 23 of 23

Team Average vs Avg of Scores

Team average per pair of lanes Average of scores bowled that day
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Hot Shots 2023-24

This report is for scores bowled April 2   which is Week 23 of 23

League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling
Average of scores bowled
Above/Below League Average
Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night
MEN: +/- Men's Average
Women: +/- Women's Average
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0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

-20

League Average Statistics for Last Week

Right Left
League Hand Hand

League Average Before Bowling 111.81 111.38 120.00
Average of scores bowled that night 114.70 114.54 117.67
New League Average After Bowling 111.94 111.53 119.71

Change in League Average .13 .15 -.29
People Who Bowled Over Average 11 11

People Who Bowled Under Average 9 8 1
Average Amount of Series Over Avg 41.09 41.09

Average Amount of Series Under Avg -28.22 -30.88 -7.00
Difference Avg, NiteAvg 3.30 3.60 -2.33

Number of Bowlers 20 19 1
Number of Games Bowled 60 57 3

People Who Raised Their Average 11 11
Raised By an Average of This Amount .83 .83

People Who Lowered Their Average 9 8 1
Lowered By an Average of This Amou -.72 -.78 -.29
Number of Games Bowled Over Avera 35 34 1

Number of Games Bowled Under Avera 24 22 2

Note: Averages are based only on people who bowled. 
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Press Release -- 4/9/2024Press Release -- 4/9/2024Press Release -- 4/9/2024Press Release -- 4/9/2024Press Release -- 4/9/2024Press Release -- 4/9/2024Press Release -- 4/9/2024Press Release -- 4/9/2024Press Release -- 4/9/2024Press Release -- 4/9/2024
Hot Shots 2023-244/2/2024    Week 23 of 23

Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 11 - 18Big Apple Fun Center
Team Standings

Avg Points Points Year-To-Date Y-T-D
Place Team Name p/gm Won Lost WON LOST

1 The People's 504 31 13 61½ 30½
2 The Big Apple 472 29 15 54 38
3 J + The Squad 299 29 15 54 38
4 Team 4 388 27 17 51 41
5 Lopers 607 23 21 43 49
6 Team 8 459 19 25 50 42
7 The Professional Pros 225 14 30 41 51
8 Team 2 434 2 42 11½ 80½

*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current split

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 197 Drey Sanchez 509 Drey Sanchez 231 Drey Sanchez 611 Drey Sanchez
180 Hewitt Moyer 463 Hewitt Moyer 222 Hewitt Moyer 589 Hewitt Moyer
174 Justin Hodges 461 Justin Hodges 205 Justin Hodges 554 Justin Hodges

Women 154 Keira Walburn 381 Keira Walburn 226 Keira Walburn 597 Keira Walburn

Boys 182 Fulton Moyer 513 Fulton Moyer 247 Fulton Moyer 708 Fulton Moyer
158 Landon Kidd 420 Weston Sklenar 228 Rhyker Dalland 628 Rhyker Dalland
152 Weston Sklenar 406 Landon Kidd 217 Hunter Fuqua 628 Remington Lange
114 Rhyker Dalland 287 Parker Roland 216 Remington Lange 625 Landon Isackson
102 Parker Roland 286 Rhyker Dalland 216 Landon Isackson 624 Hunter Fuqua
100 Ryan Fuqua 276 Ryan Fuqua 212 Ryan Fuqua 617 Parker Roland

86 Landon Isackson 235 Landon Isackson 212 Parker Roland 612 Ryan Fuqua
78 Remington Lange 214 Remington Lange 210 Landon Kidd 562 Landon Kidd
63 Hunter Fuqua 162 Hunter Fuqua 199 Weston Sklenar 561 Weston Sklenar
49 Boue Lange 96 Boue Lange 198 Boue Lange 543 Boue Lange

Girls 157 Madison Whitney 422 Madison Whitney 257 Jenna Fuqua-Ayers 701 Jenna Fuqua-Ayers
145 Amanda Hodges 411 Amanda Hodges 237 Madison Whitney 662 Madison Whitney
144 Kameron Ford 353 Kameron Ford 224 Kameron Ford 636 Amanda Hodges
138 Jenna Fuqua-Ayers 344 Jenna Fuqua-Ayers 220 Amanda Hodges 593 Kameron Ford
130 Livy Bailey 331 Livy Bailey 213 Livy Bailey 580 Livy Bailey
120 Bella Yendra 312 Bella Yendra 205 Bella Yendra 567 Bella Yendra
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